POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION--continued. o
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AssisTanT DEspaTcE CLERES.—From £50 to £120, by Two Anuual Increments of £10 each and Ten of £5 each.
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Mouatt, R. W. ..

Bishop, P.
Crofts, E. R.

Mulloy, H. J. .
Mahony, 8. T. ..
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Flynn, J. H.
Youngman, T. E
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Urquhart, G. 8. 8.
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Burgess, W. H. ..

Newton, J.
McDermott L. H
Drake, W.
Kilgour, C. C. W
Chambers, C. A.
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Nicholls, C. B.
Crespin, H. D.

Murphy, J. L. ..

Hdwards, J. H. ..
Hickson, A. E. L...
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Ogilvie, W.
Caird, J. ..
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Assistant Despatech Clerk, Tele-
graph Office, Wellingtan

Assistant, Waitara

Assistant Despatch Olerk
graph Office, Invercargill

Assistant Desp&tch Clerk,
graph Office, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk,
graph Office, Napier

Assistant Despateh Clerk,
graph Office, Wellington

Assistant Despa.tch Clerk,
graph Office, Christchurch

Assistant Despatch Clerk,
graph Office, Dunedin

Assistant Despatch Clerk,
graph Office, Ghrlstchurch

Assistant Despa.tch Clerk,
graph Office, Dunedin

Assistant Despateh Clerk,
graph Office, Wellington

Asgistant Despa.t.ch Clerk, Telegraph
Office, Invercargill

Despatch Clerk, Hawera

Agsistant Despatch Clerk, New-
Piymouth

Assistant Despateh Clerk, Telegraph
Office, Wanganui

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph
Office, Wellington

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph
Office, Wellington

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph
Office, Auckland

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph
Office, Napier

Despateh Clerk, Masterton

Assistant Despa.toh Clerk, Dunedm

Despatch Clerk, Timaru .

Despateh Clerk, Greymouth .

Aggistant Despatch Clerk, Chrlst-
church

Asgistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland

Assistant Despatch Clerk Wel-
lington

Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wel-
lington

Assigtant Despatoh Clerk, Auckland

Assistant Despateh Clerk, Wel-
lington

Despatich Clerk, Qamaru

Despatch Clerk, Palmerston. North
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1/4/85

1/11/88
26/3/90

1/7/90
1/6/91
1/2/93
27/2/94
7/2/95
11/2/95
1/6/96
1/3/97
6/1/99

1/4)99
1/12/99

1/5/99
1/2/00
1/2/00
21/2/00
1/4/00
7/1/95
15/3/00
26/3/00
1/12/00
19/12/00

1/2/01
11/2/01

1/3/01

14/3/01
19/3/01

26/2/01
1/4/01
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120

105
120

110
110
105
95
95
90
90
85
70

70
70

70
75
75
70
75
95
70
70
60
70

65
60

60

70
70

60
60

From 11th June, 1901,
From 1st Feb., 1902.
From 27th Feb., 1902.
From Tth Feb., 1902.

From 1st June, 1901.
From 1st March, 1902.
From 1st February, 1902.

From 1st May, 1901.
From 1zt July, 1901.

From 1st July, 1901.
From 24th July, 1901.

From Tth January, 1902. o
From 12th March, 1902. N
From 26th March, 1902. '
From 1st Dec., 1901.

From 20th Feb., 1902.

From 1st Feb, 1902,
From 11th Feb., 1902.

From 9th Match, 1902,

From 1st March, 1902.
From 3rd March, 1902,

From 26th Feb., 1902.
From 13th Nov., 1901.

D1sTRIBUTORS.—From £50 to £80, by One Annual Increment of £10 and Four of £5 each.

Not deemed to be Oﬂicers of the Department.

Diamond, T.E . ..
Eagles, ¥. G. A. ..
McLeod, H. G. ..
Jackson, P. RN
Farquher, A. J.

Jones, G. H. .
Stanley, A. G. ..

Mace, A. E.
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Blewstt, E. R. ..
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Allen, D, T.
Parker, G. C. o

Buckrell, J. F. ..
Jennings, W.
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Jones, H. C. .
Aeking, W. R. .
Sinden, W. F. ..
Romeril, A. W. ..
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(Length of service includes service as Messenger.)

Sorter, Accountant’s Branch, G.P.O.

Sorter, Accountant’s anoh, G.P.O.

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-
land

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-
lington

Distributor, Telegraph Office,Christ-
church

Distributor, Telegraph Office,Christ-
church

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-
edin

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-
church

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-
edin

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auck-
land

Distributor, Wanganui ..

Distributor, Telegraph Offics, Christ-
church

Distributor, Wellington ..

Distributor, Dunedin ..

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Na.pler

Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-
edin

1/11/91
12/2/94
17/12/94
30/5/95
9/1/96
1/6/96
1/6/96
15/1/96
1/6/96
8/2/95
1/3/96

14/6/98
1/6196

20/4/96
1/6/97
1/5/97
96/5/96
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5 0
117
315
10 2
2 23
10 0
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2 17
10 0
121
10
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65
65
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65

(Vide section 6 of * The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.”)

From 1st July, 1901.
From 20th May, 1901.
From 6th Nov., 1901.
From 1st Feb., 1902.
From 1st Feb., 1902.
From 20th Feb., 1902.
From 20th Feb., 1902.
From 12th March, 1902.
From 20th Feb., 1902,
From 26th Feb., 1902.
From 1st March, 1902,
With troops in S Africa:

From 12th Mar., 1902,
From 23rd Ma.rch 1902.

From 1st Jan, 1902.
From 12th March, 1902.
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