${\tt POST~AND~TELEGRAPH~CLASSIFICATION-continued}.$

POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION—continued.							
Consecutive No.	Name.	Age last Birthday.	Office.	Date of First Appoint- ment.	Length of Service on March 31, 1901.	Salary for Year 1901-1902.	Remarks.
Assistant Despatch Clerks.—From £50 to £120, by Two Annual Increments of £10 each and Ten of £5 each.							
1	Mouatt, R. W	42	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph Office, Wellington	1/4/85	Y. M. D. 16 0 0	£ 120	
2 3	Bishop, P Crofts, E. R	29 30	Assistant, Waitara Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele-	1/11/88 26/3/90	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c} 105 \\ 120 \end{array}$	·
4	Mulloy, H. J	28	graph Office, Invercargill Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph Office, Dunedin	1/7/90	10 9 0	110	
5	Mahony, S. T	28	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele- graph Office, Napier	11/6/91	9 9 18	110	From 11th June, 1901.
6	Irwin, J	28	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph Office, Wellington	1/2/93	8 2 0	105	From 1st Feb., 1902.
7	Wealleans, Y. C	22	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele- graph Office, Christchurch	27/2/94	7 1 2	95	From 27th Feb., 1902.
8	Cummings, J	26	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph Office, Dunedin	7/2/95	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	95 90	From 7th Feb., 1902.
9	Williams, W. E	24	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele- graph Office, Christchurch Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele-	11/2/95	4 10 0	90	From 1st June, 1901.
10	Bolton, W. E Quinn, W	24	graph Office, Dunedin Assistant Despatch Clerk, Tele-	1/3/97	4 1 0	85	From 1st March, 1902.
12	Quinn, W Dingwall, A	17	graph Office, Wellington Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph	6/1/99	2 2 26	70	From 1st February, 1902.
13	Flynn, J. H.	19	Office, Invercargill Despatch Clerk, Hawera	1/4/99	2 0 0	70	-
14	Youngman, T. E	17	Assistant Despatch Clerk, New-Plymouth	1/12/99	1 4 0	70 70	From 1st May, 1901.
15	Prideaux, L. R	18	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph Office, Wanganui Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph	1/5/99	1 2 0	75	From 1st July, 1901.
16 17	Williams, H Ellison, F. J	20	Office, Wellington Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph	1/2/00	1 2 0	75	
18	Urquhart, G. S. S.	19	Office, Wellington Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph	21/2/00	1 1 8	70	From 1st July, 1901.
19	Burgess, W. H	22	Office, Auckland Assistant Despatch Clerk, Telegraph	1/4/00	1 0 0	7 5	From 24th July, 1901.
20	Newton, J.	24	Office, Napier Despatch Clerk, Masterton	7/1/95 15/3/00	6 2 5 1 0 17	95 70	From 7th January, 1902. From 12th March, 1902.
21	McDermott, L. H. Drake, W.	20 17 21	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Dunedin Despatch Clerk, Timaru Despatch Clerk, Greymouth	26/3/00 1/12/00	1 0 6 0 4 0	70 60	From 26th March, 1902. From 1st Dec., 1901.
22 28	Kilgour, C. C. W Chambers, C. A	20	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Christ- church	19/12/00	0 3 13	70	From 20th Feb., 1902.
$\frac{24}{25}$	Nicholls, C. B Crespin, H. D	20 20	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wel-	1/2/01 11/2/01	$\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 2 & 0 \\ 0 & 1 & 18 \end{bmatrix}$	65 60	From 1st Feb, 1902. From 11th Feb., 1902.
26	Murphy, J. L	19	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	1/3/01	0 1 0	60	From 9th March, 1902.
27 28	Edwards, J. H Hickson, A. E. L	19 20	Assistant Despatch Clerk, Auckland Assistant Despatch Clerk, Wellington	14/3/01 19/3/01	0 0 18 0 0 13	70 70	From 1st March, 1902. From 3rd March, 1902.
29 30	Ogilvie, W Caird, J	16 18	Despatch Clerk, Oamaru Despatch Clerk, Palmerston North	26/2/01 1/4/01	$\begin{bmatrix}0&1&4\\4&0&0\end{bmatrix}$	60 60	From 26th Feb., 1902. From 13th Nov., 1901.
DISTRIBUTORS.—From £50 to £80, by One Annual Increment of £10 and Four of £5 each.							
Not deemed to be Officers of the Department. (Vide section 6 of "The Post and Telegraph Classification and Regulation Act, 1890.") (Length of service includes service as Messenger.)							
1 2	Diamond, T. E Eagles, F. G. A	24 20	Sorter, Accountant's Branch, G.P.O. Sorter, Accountant's Branch, G.P.O.	12/2/94	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	75 70 65	From 1st July, 1901. From 20th May, 1901. From 6th Nov., 1901.
3	McLeod, H. G	21 20	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auckland Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-	17/12/94 30/5/95	6 3 15 5 10 2	65 65	From 1st Feb., 1902.
4 5	Jackson, P	18	lington Distributor, Telegraph Office, Wel-	9/1/96	5 2 23	65	From 1st Feb., 1902.
6	Jones, G. H.	18	lington Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-	1/6/96	4 10 0	65	From 20th Feb., 1902.
7	Stanley, A. G	17	church Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ-	1/6/96	4 10 0	65	From 20th Feb., 1902.
8	Mace, A. E	20	church Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-	15/1/96	5 2 17	65	From 12th March, 1902.
9	Blewett, E. R	18	edin Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ- church	1/6/96	4 10 0	65	From 20th Feb., 1902.
10	Allen, D. T	20	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dunedin	8/2/95	6 1 21	65	From 26th Feb., 1902.
11	Parker, G. C	18	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Auckland	1/3/96	5 1 0	65	From 1st March, 1902. With troops in S. Africa:
12 13	Buckrell, J. F Jennings, W	16 18	Distributor, Wanganui Distributor, Telegraph Office, Christ- church	14/6/98 1/6/96	2 9 17 4 10 0	65 65	From 12th Mar., 1902. From 23rd March, 1902.
14 15	Jones, H. C Aekins, W. R	19 18	Distributor, Wellington Distributor, Dunedin	20/4/96 1/6/97	4 11 11 3 10 0	60 60	
16 17	Sinden, W. F Romeril, A. W	17 19	Distributor, Telegraph Office, Napier Distributor, Telegraph Office, Dun-	1/5/97 26/5/96	3 11 0 4 10 6	65 65	From 1st Jan, 1902. From 12th March, 1902.
1	•	ı 1	edin			1	